## **Notice of Call for Nominations**

Rural Municipality of Lake Lenore No. 399

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that nominations of candidates for the offices of:

Reeve: Rural Municipality of Lake Lenore

Councillor: Rural Municipality of Lake Lenore - Division No. 1

Division No. 3

Division No. 5

will be received by the undersigned until the 9th day of October, 2024, during regular business hours from 9:00 am to 16:00 at the RM of Lake Lenore Municipal Office, located at 200 Main Street, St. Brieux.

Nomination forms may be obtained in person at the Municipal Office at abovementioned address and online on our website.

Dated this 9th day of September, 2024.

Lynsi Parkin Returning Officer